
Diary Dates for SUMMER TERM 2024-2025 

‘In God‘s love, aspire and achieve to be the best’                                                                                                               

Corinthians 16:14 ‘Do everything in love.’ 

Updated: 01.05.25 

Monday 28th April: Pupils return to school  
Monday 28th April: Enrichment Clubs Start 
Tuesday 29th April: Class Photographs & Y6 Leavers Photographs (Academy Photography) 
Tuesday 29th April: Swimming commences for Year 4 – swimming kits needed weekly on a Tuesday 
Wednesday 30th April, 6pm: Year 5 Quiz Kids Event at Hope Academy 
Thursday 1st May: Brass commences for Year4/Year 5/Year 6 – Brass Instruments needed weekly on Thursdays 
Monday 5th May: BANK HOLIDAY 
Wednesday 8th May: VE Day Celebrations in school. Children are invited to come into school dressed in period costume as a 
child who would have been living in this era.   
 
w/c Monday 12th May: Year 6 KS2 SATs Week (Breakfast in school from 8.00am for all children in Year 6 Monday to 
Thursday) 
w/c Monday 12th May: Inter-class House Sporting Competitions led by Year 6 House Captains 
Wednesday 14th May: Y5 Football Festival 
Friday 16th May: Sports Day.  KS2 9-10.30am & Reception-KS1 10.45-11.45am 
 
w/c 19th May: Wellbeing Week 
Tuesday 20th May: Y5 Puberty Talk 
Friday 17th May: Enrichment Clubs Finish  
Friday 23rd May: PTFA May Madness = Wacky Hair Day for a £1 donation 
Friday 23rd May: Class Reward Day 
Friday 23rd May: SCHOOL CLOSES FOR HALF TERM  
 
Monday 9th June: School reopens for pupils 
w/c Monday 9th June: Year 1 Phonics Screening Check 
w/c Monday 9th June: Year 4 Multiplication Check 
Tuesday 10th June: Year 6 Leavers’ Service & Workshop at Liverpool Cathedral 
Thursday 12th June: Y6 Magistrate Visit 
 
Monday 16th June: Enrichment Clubs Start 
Tuesday 17th June, 5pm: New Reception 2024 Parent Welcome Meeting 
Wednesday 18th June: Grace Music Festival 
Thursday 19th June – Summer Fair TBC 
 
w/c 23rd June: Assessment Week for Years 1 to 5 
w/c 23rd June: New Reception 2025 Home Visits 
Tuesday 24th June: Year 5 Ethos Day at Hope Academy 
Friday 27th June: Children’s Court Event = Project with the Local Authority and Cheshire Police 
 
w/c 30th June: New Reception 2025 Home Visits 
Monday 30th June, 9.15-9.45am: New Reception 2025 Welcome Session for Parents/Children in our Reception 2025 cohort 
Wednesday 2nd to Friday 4Th July : Y6 to Y7 Transition Week (Hope Academy) Transition Week (children to spend time in new 
classes) 
Thursday 3rd & Friday 4th July, 9.30-11.30am: New Reception 2025 Transition Sessions for children.  
 
Tuesday 8th July, 9.15-9.45am: New Reception 2025 Teddy Bears’ Picnic Stay and Play 
Wednesday 9th to Friday 11th July: Y6 Conway Residential  
 
Tuesday 15th July, 9.15-9.45am: New Reception 2025 Stay and Play Session 
Wednesday 16th July: End of Year Reports Sent Out 
Friday 18th July: Enrichment Clubs Finish 
 
Tuesday 22nd July, 2pm: Year 6 Leavers Service at St Oswald’s 
Friday 24th July, 9am: Year 6 Farewell Worship – Parents/carers of our Year 6 children are invited to attend 
Thursday 24th July: No Breakfast/After-school Link Club 
Thursday 24th July: Class Reward Day 
Thursday 24th July, 2pm: SCHOOL CLOSES FOR SUMMER BREAK 
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Other Events Dates To Be Confirmed: 

• Year 6 Magistrates Talk 

• Year 1/2 Educational Visit 

• Year 3/4 Educational Visit 

• Year 5 Liverpool World Museum Visit 

• EYFS Smithills Farm Trip  

• Y4/5/6 Brass Concert 


